## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	( DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
George D. Hermann			12/13/1994	
Thomas A. Howell			12/13/1994	
James E. Jervis			12/13/1994	
Kenneth H. Mollenau	uer		12/13/1994	
Roderick A. Young			12/13/1994	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	General Surgical Innovations, Inc.			
Street Address:	3172A Porter Drive			
City:	Palo Alto			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94304			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6024736		
		6319246		
Patent Number:				
	E DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (203)82	1-2183		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(203)82 <i>be sent via US</i>	Mail when the fax attempt is a	unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	(203)82 be sent via US 203-492	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> 2-5000	unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	(203)82 <i>be sent via US</i> 203-492 sue.rick	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is d</i> 2-5000 ard@covidien.com		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(203)82 <i>be sent via US</i> 203-492 sue.rick e: Tyco He	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is d</i> 2-5000 ard@covidien.com ealthcare Group LP d/b/a Covi		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(203)82 be sent via US 203-492 sue.rick e: Tyco He 555 Lon	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is d</i> 2-5000 ard@covidien.com ealthcare Group LP d/b/a Covi g Wharf Drive		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(203)82 be sent via US 203-492 sue.rick e: Tyco He 555 Lon MailSto	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is d</i> 2-5000 ard@covidien.com ealthcare Group LP d/b/a Covi g Wharf Drive		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(203)82 be sent via US 203-492 sue.rick 555 Lon MailStop New Ha	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> 2-5000 ard@covidien.com ealthcare Group LP d/b/a Covi g Wharf Drive o 8 N-1	idien	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(203)82 be sent via US 203-492 sue.rick 555 Lon MailStop New Ha	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> 2-5000 ard@covidien.com ealthcare Group LP d/b/a Covi ig Wharf Drive o 8 N-1 ven, CONNECTICUT 06511	idien	

## Total Attachments: 5

source=2490Con2490Con2HermannHowellJervicMollYoung#page1.tif
source=2490Con2490Con2HermannHowellJervicMollYoung#page2.tif
source=2490Con2490Con2HermannHowellJervicMollYoung#page3.tif
source=2490Con2490Con2HermannHowellJervicMollYoung#page4.tif
source=2490Con2490Con2HermannHowellJervicMollYoung#page5.tif



PATENT REEL: 026439 FRAME

1994 PATEN	TS ONLY rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Houristic Conveying party light and polymarks: Pieces reco Name of conveying party light 1995 53 George D. Hermann, Thomas Piecell, James E. Jervis Konneth H. Molensuer, and Rock Statute D.	2 Name and address of receiving party(les):
Kenneth H. Molenauer, and Room Cartainer	Name: General Surgical Innovations, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached:YesX No	Internal Address: 3172A Porter Drive Cr
3, Neture of Conveyance: 19	Palo Alto, California 94304
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3172A Porter Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached?YesNo
Other	
Execution Date:	
Application number(e) or patent number(e): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/319,985	B. Patent No.(e)
Additional numbers attac	shed?Yes _X_No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patentic involved.
Name: Joseph M. Roinicki Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
St. Louis, Missouri 63105	X. Enclosed
Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	<u>.X.</u> Authorized to be charge to deposit account (if amount is insufficient)
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63105</u>	8. Deposit account number: 18-1829
	(Allach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	E THIS SPACE
Couple)	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. M. Polander <u>Jakarmorn 28</u> , 1995
Naifie of person algning Signature	Date
Chia (as 401-601) (mp. 404)	<b>A</b> //4/
	1 581 40.00 CK 3131115 (1.4

le,

ċ

Ĵļ

ò

8

ļ

Ð

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George D. Hermann of 11835 Skyline, Los Gatos, California 95030, Thomas A. Howell of 567 Homer, Palo Alto, California 94301, James E. Jervis of 495 Walsh Road Atherton, California 94027, Kenneth H. Mollenauer of 674 Hamilton Lene, Santa Clara, California 95051, and Roderick A. Young of 1633 Webster Street, Palo Alto, California 94301 have invented certain new and useful improvements in LAPAROSCOPIC ACCESS PORT FOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS OR THE HAND for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as inventors thereof (said application being identified as Application Serial Number 08/319,985 and as Rogers, Howell & Haferkamp, Docket 942004), and

WHEREAS, General Surgical Innovations, Inc., a corporation of the State of Celifornia having its principal office and place of business at 3172A Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304, is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said drivention as disclosed in said application, said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good

and valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, George D. Hermann, Thomas A. Howell, James E. Jervis, Kenneth H. Mollenauer, and Roderick A. Young, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said General Surgical Innovations, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvement as the same is disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for but at the expense of said assignee.

k

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said General Surgical Innovations, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the 13th day of Delenser, 1994.

and the state of the second second

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

DEC 19 94

Thomas A. Howell

STATE OF

## COUNTY OF

On this <u>/3</u><sup>M</sup> day of <u>Oddams642</u>, 1994 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>SAW MARTER</u>, State of <u>CANIFORMUM</u>, personally appeared George D. Hermann, Thomas A. Howell, James E. Jervis, Kenneth H. Mollenauer, and Roderick A. Young, these known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and ecknowledged that they executed same as their free sot and deed.

IN TESTINGAY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set sy hand and seel the date and year last above written,

1-1-1 m.) Er. My Comission Expines:

States in the